
RECEIVED 
(Contract i\lanagcmcnt Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FOB.MTRACT MANAGEMEUT 

CONTRACTOR INFOR\VIATION 201~ JAN 23 PM 12: 57 

Name: Unifirst Comoration 

Address: 1446 Haines St Jacksonville Florida 
City State 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

32206 
Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name:__,S,h"'a"'""''nc_Y,_o"'t"'u"'tg,___ ______ ~ Title: District Service Manger 

Tel#: 904-353-4121 Fax: ____ Email: ---"S,ha"''"vt"''~''-' o"'t.,u,.lg,@,, U""'n,ifi,u.,st"'.c"o.,m.,__~ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

" Contract Name: Unifirst Corporation Contract Value: $1449.24 per year 

·-Brief Description: Customer Service Agreement for Uniform Service -
Contract Dates : From: 36 month from signature to Status: New Renew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: 

() 
(.') 

~~: 

::J f_~3 
0 

~, \ f~!J 

C) 
~--,-i m 

(·,)CJ 
n·1 
;a 
cr) 

Sole Source _ Single Source _ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other --~X"' 

[_ i~ 
~ ~~-

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:----------~ No Increas~pJs 

New Contract Dates: ______ to _____ _ 
+ £~;~@ 

TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: ----~o¥-;;;!-~fl:; 
:X :l)T< 

I. 

2. 

Cot 

PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

Date 

11!1/d 
' 'Date 

70362534-549061,70357534-549061 
70344534-549061,70369534-549061 
Funding Source/Ace!# 

...., = 
.z:-

§;; 
:z:: 
0 

> 
Comments: ______ -------------------------------:c--

FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

TedS~_J:-
~&tJ!r 

RETURN OillGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTillBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

ReYised 9/24/2012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Conh·actor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract l\'Ianagcmcnt 
Clerk Finance 

:X 
s .. 
N 
(.) 

(') 
0 

"" ... 
?! 
(') .... 
s:: 
> 
% 
> 
G') 
f1'l 
S! 
m 

"" ..... 

;>J 
m 
<? 
m 
< m 
0 



NEW ACCOUNT 0 
1--, 

EXISTING ACCOU~TT] 

INSTALLATION DATE ---.===--­
t.•wootnw 

CUSTOMER SERVICE AGREEMENT 

.co~_Y N~M~Jl;Ustomerl __,i"'-v·,_r\._('-··~.r'-'7_<)~1~_' __ ,_··~l~)_•2•_·'-·-·,_..,;/L· -~-~~--~~·~·~<~· ),_·~· i 
"ADDRESS\ 1-(/.y . .,,)_ l~ l {' r- i) F: ( \.._ fl j). 

LOC. NO. 

ROUTE NO. "---~'~)_L~;J,__ ___ _ 

CP llf !lt-\·L \)<._>(/ DATE ________ _ 

p~.,_l N,c,~! .. ::,:~1/s- tfOJ. SIC/NAICS: c:~!·-~· _' _'_"_· '_c.::·:_·~•,_n~··_··c''-'c'·_:' 0 
-~ ' 

Th~.Uf1d.8rstgned (the "CUSTOMER"_)_qrd.ersf.ro.m UniFirst Corporation and/or J~fMrst Holdings, Inc. d.b.a. UniFirst and/or UniFirst Canada LTD. 
r·UNlFlRST''l"ih'e renta"l'-st!lr'\1--t'c~-tsl 8t frt!:J'Prices a"nd upon the cOnditions outlined· . -., ' 

1~0 
,j' . '· { 

I ho:;~; B~~~~~N 
(•(RO.OF ~r~;_ .~R~~;~ L .. :?:~~-' LOST NON· SER~ic~tL t:[EM PRODUCT 

~ 
DELIVERY e>RSON PI~' ... 

) '}!. •'•' ~-I 
. l_ ·• " . \ /; .... . 

.f ,,,_ r- ·r f/ n: v.: I ?~·· :-- 'f } '''\' ( 
J. 

JJ ; ;,1 ·s 1·/,d-7 

. 

~~~ 
"··. ??;;-... 

. ·, . -

Minimum weekly charge appiOes, equal to 75% of the init;al v;eekly install va!ue. 

Garment preparation per piece ·-·-·-

Name emblem per piece ----

Company emblem per piece .. 
Direct Embroidery: Wearer name per piece ·-- -----

Company name per piece ---·-·· 

DEFE (See description on reverse side) - --

-PAYMEN-T TERMS: • C;O:D. D-

.... 

Appr:;d charge: CUSTOMER agrees to make payments \'-lithin~ days 
of invoice receipt. A late charge of 1 }2% per month (18% per year) for any 
amount in arrears may be applied.' 

SALES REP: /I- .• · 1----/v · -;. ~- ---... 

1 OuH'zB of otherw:Sg Stond~·d M<-rch~red"se are d~f<T1ed 10 W h'on--Standord ~~erdlonlfsa 
1 MiorcruolfH v:h'dl is \'a!--U--leas.-<1 is r.otc~~ar,,;d by un-Rrst. 
3 Ch.lrg~ stotus cc-nt:ng""ntupon co~t:nu·ng cr~O:t wooh'nHs and nu(W re<1>~ed at UrtF,rsfs <1-suet"c·n 
~ M re"Mr~d ct,ecks ac,d cl;cfr,«] cre-:f'.'deb"t cc,ds wb;ect to $35 pmce ss'ng foe. 
'Tr.:s Agreem<>nt is efe-.:tive orly u~on accept~r-ce tr( UniF~st UY_.a~n Maru~r 

I;>( 

Non-stock sizes per piece ~ --- ~ ·-
Special cuts per piece 

..__,__ .... 

Restock/Exchange per piece 
-~---

Automatic Wiper Replacement -----

Automatic Linen Replacement ----- -

---
E.F. T. 0 

The undersigned agrees to all terms on the reverse and attests to have the 
authority to execute for the named CUSTOMER. and to approve use of any 
personalization -including logos or brand ide[ltities- that has been requested.· 

CUSTOMER COPY form 1115JR 05113 ~H {")9 



·-<~t::, 'fl: •:L:_ '" "-= 
-- ~0 _ _,, ",- ~,-

_,--

-;~·.· .c.cc. 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~:\~~~~;;~~; -;v~ - ~-- -~::'"-'-'"--~,---:";_,.,;. ,. ' - -'-""'-~ ~ 

----~·· 

. 
~~n\~~w-iOfttu-H~~ ·-s 
H'fU.lt\f!D f\1'1~[',\'1\1 

'/ ,-

PRICES MID Pl\Yf,\Efrf:S . .-"! d-.~.y-; ~'c· b~svj u~·Si11 ,;; lc·! ll.l<;:-:1-, :,~~ 

ci .:r~: c-:d .· "'' ~:o ~~ •;(l f'J s~?ld t;• il-.: i·~;, sr,·c. I·.·.,. I .. ~\ 1:, 
.s, • ~··· ·-·. 'o 1.: r-:- ·-'c:'·: 0: ,.,d'i .;fl.'_r,·:­

'.l c 0-~}~i~ .. ,~,~- rJ 
(.i_;l_)f~ _:::-:;":.1->::; · · ·~js '-.-; ,,. -<c.- i · ·•,os -· i c-o,- c·-,-

~~;!~~-Ji():~~~-f~~O,;t::f~E~,~~~;~~~:~~~ut;]l~~_-,, 

-;:_!.-

'ci'-

-~-~-

-·v 

. ' / -

- '<•: 

---~ 

: ~ I_ • -

----,,, 

---1,-

- -,,c;r's , : ::" 
· '•J,;c r--

',.:;/ __ ,,' 

,-,-,,:·-

... ,), 

'c:i, ~·-

Fl?,-,;c- F:c~ ,•o.-;1 i··s 1.'. 1<:· 2-1~.;£ ;; Ceo S'• 12-i 2'- Pc;;,~ r~:;:ol~ .t { ,c::·~ .1 .! i; ,-.;s- .- i:i c :/ [( c-~--= -:, !'· 1 :-·- · fo· • ,.,·,c;: --- -, ·"· ·j c ;:;-, 
h~3l: .-~ r-sor·~~~! z-j I·J l•o t:::::l rEn:Y.2' c·flC,o :~-,l·! -:•1 ;.;-, c~ n: ~;'- x.? ,to: .. ' r·:l c· . ~c-o -- t·_,-,~ - :-·~ ,---
t"o·t•: ·'<~! duo '.0 I .~r" o! trcns'c< L=t·i~ en .. :f.-c·r rl~clrc•~' en c( tho f3lcr- ;c,~ 2 ~~ -:r ;u:~- ~.r-:c ··= "~; ~:;-, ---- -,-c; c'2; -,;::if:·- =--· ::o c-
•• 01 :o1ryl~·;cl of, ··::'"·:l :-'1 Pr·;-(-~C)' ~rTl :1-:-n 10: 5t I r~y~:rfd f:·. ;·,c~i: ~ ,,,,; ~' ·,-, c:~ ·~ 'E• I c-·o·;·,- ~c:· - -= ,-~- '.? 1 =c; c--o:·: ''''<') •S'' ~':.'IG ·::.-•' 

',l,;,c ojl>'•';' lfo',:;-c.r !>~;,-.•.; (<:~t•:Of,'(•;::··, . '"'•': G• -j :.; H' -~to;i l-i C. i ~; t; 
cf ~ul': II:; Ct-s'.·~·,·, r:; r23~:-nc c-' ';• !-:- do:2;rr, r.~ f~s ~<is-J_., ·-~'"'"'"-· -, :r- ··'c: ,,__-,, ''tc 
t:·,::!! ,;: D'?: ,- u,t-:; 3': .o Co, '.'\ U>St·•c- c-:.-·'.? .:, ,:1· ofih9 -.-.22 a «-,j v··?t<.j-j•t 
II cr C', o; Ill ;.;.:srtSE.t. sl-.. ;:~feiS c-nl_; ·,·.<--~'' tc. 
~'i-;er;e:,· ,o.i:c:ll'-" c-:r.s~· ·:•_· 1; 

T,,., .- .-.-,- s ':1 '-P oc ;;~t·;;io-· 

- -·, r r·~ 

h'Ea'!hCNEFcxl-,"\-o'ct~::l. H~~·,_r_.;e;~ c,·,-j fc-:3-r~r?'i<LI cuot-;c,1o;rs oc~·~: 
cr lh~l ~:c·cEsO!:"d Q;'-T11'Jd~ cr;;!-,e;.;o:j b)' Ur-F.,;;( -_.;,J bo- C,lf~q·r;s\'i C'l 

rcc·=· ,-,~-,on~ioci t·:- .-c.jl :.o ti.o ,;;,\duo >-c.: 1\8"' r,,,::c.r·, d 1-~~ 

8 hjQ~-: I2.Ci CJ~CU:'P '-• ~~ ISi:•Te· <.';o~·O:, 2CtJ 

,,_,,.-, "'''' c '''-1 <:,,, .-;::·,· c.fc; .~ ff,-.-_, :/ 
!='I• ·:oooo ,'-'Q.'y"-!'3? s c~s -r.r- .-- oh !1:rE1 c~-o s) 

,_,, - ~ 1 ' 

ch"•cclonsl'~~- nurr.t·crofch~ng2s ~-Cli ;.copo- c·f .o.'< J,~frch~nJ,;~ tot-~ used a~d th~ f, ~--q:fl2t~n oo of~· :-1 !.~o,-, ----,J-so ''-' Cu: c--T,Jrs "f' c·f--: c•o us •:·' '' ~.-,>-· t21 
Un•F•r;t do2s owt h~·,·e ~11)' cb~·9e.t·o,1 to ack•>B, a~d h~s r.co~ ad,·is~d. Cus•c·.l1"r cc·n~cr<· c·0lho f!,, os ''~ ou •c;·-,' "l cft;1oo -'.~01-:h, r.J '" icr Cbtc ,-,~r's nlorcl .j L•SO U- ",- l 
n•o\.<-> ,-,_, I<?U~SPn'o"J:, ·:.-~·ocr-\y :-- c-: _._,,., nl r~~src··--~ t~2 c~--'co.-,•E• :~ C·f \ -~ .'.~= ch> ,·.o~ '· • - .-,~ · ':• :=:c: -- • _.,, ~ --,,_,,, ···-j ,- 1 '_1-
•-o .-.2/ t~ rc;;c<•. 
f.3·n·, '"" u.--:=::rot a j '<s 
t.os d ih~ ,'.~~r.:0 n' >~ 

,,,,.-.-, outto'ej t.y c,~to.-.. ", c~, ~._.,,co.-:- ,.~,, -- __ , r.:, ,-
licT,3~-je:-?:O''' cl;·rr~ ,. o;-,,.-,,--

Cus:oT,,r~;-~ > 1~-:~.-;.v 
r--<·/ UntF~rn fc·r ~:r :.~ctcha 

torr ·· e'.o. ~,-, 1 <-'~'Ch3n~i '.-<; .·,·\, a:;~~olo5. h~G<)' n ~tats. oc-', "" 
o8l ,at ,s r:,ot. s:~·~-1. c;~r.E~G~ c- ~-t-~::id t.2,L·'•j :.:;:-~' 

1121lf /.~orLhcr,-!,oo- o 
f>•?nuf2ctur~j (I~·~;~ <t1•ZE1 FH go.·,,-,~fL\5. e-r (:1) 
n-,~ d•~.:·;nl nui-1'•: e c~,--.1:9 i'.Neunclsr cot 
t1J:"L-Sis~,rc•:j f,-c,11 Cu;;•c~or's 
c.l sue~, c.sc·:~l·~uor .'": cl Sc~,:~c 2'l ~ff2CI(-ci 
Cu'0'.0•.T·.sr's LIO'!), p~, -l? fc• ;:o ~"' lh" ·~r:?.cs" s·ot t'~"i<••JC-5 t<-·sfl•r-. tifo<:l 

r::t~lc-:~. (:- · .-.~~~-~ r~o -:,>(' ::_ j ~~ :' 

, c.~ll· ,~~-';~.or: .-,~· ~~ in," 

vv;·- ~ r~~L·:••:·:•s (;1 ~- ::-, c<c~ · [.;c; 
sm; Lho.-, -.-, l}c·:=: rcto ~·-,[:.:)' 1-, tor,-

t'-.s <' <;(·r.:i 1i::o lC• ti,~ to;r,· ''"~ :.1 d f~io .".r; 028'. ll, f•:r ·: ;-,s·.~·ltr rcaoc·:<. Cc1;, •:r•··::' 'r0:,,-,, •;, '· -, F ''t <-' -
~~ lh2 'f~''.c~:nS•Il c; erg&; :.-o,l '·' ~;r~c! 

OGL!G/~I!ONS J\tlD 1"\E,',H":OIE" 
.. 5--

·~ ,_._ I_ ~:•: 

- -~- :' =- ':-:' 

'r:c---

'·'' 
- --o·--: ' -

·- -.,_-,-o__.-_-

'~·" 

,-r~;- nJ~ oo;-;.1 ti1,-;/~r~~rr.oc,[·. :-.J~ lh~ r:·· 111:''1 c.:-.' c,t o' ,_ ''•"'ro! C,_, tee~-. 

''2~Sforc'": lG c.osvr. o c·t cS' >2t·c s ~r.c:J rc'~~·"" t ·• ,_, ,,,-,i;:cn· <: 

fL'rl~•er lh~l en,- f~ 'J'2 b)'<. ~.rc;-'~"'" c~L"•,,;fcrs<' •c• ,~;:;:,-. •; u-.·s '"T'' ;;. c.:~-,--
2rr,~·c•:,t;; ccr c:ccur.lli·,~rrc·)f ~s ;:ot fc-~,h ,-, ~1, I; ,:i~cr rLy ·: .. 1 t~ 1:;>:- ~ r:- 2''"' •:C 'S 1-
~~'J' ' ''l/ :{, d CvSIOoT,Sf :~, Sn/ ,er·~ ,. --,o ;:;.( s.j li1c, O•Jii1 L-: 2'. ~-.-- -•s :- ~ :J :i co, CL-S ~ -,' 

i•y c; C• '.'it due cl':r• C' bj' <; c;• ;: -,·~j ori:::r~·.c··le< t-~ llllS •'-~o·-, li'T•'-
csn.ned mo' to 2.ttu•: =~' cf H·s I_(~ 1:~ -, !n Tu~s cJj co ;2-n .:, ''l s ~-:1-- · >: 
Uroll'lf;:ll-:;c'-j. ?~. lr: c;f_tt ~ Un =.r;• 

,-,· 



Contract Number CM2072 

UniFirst- Customer Service Agreement Contract Number CM2072 

SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Termination for Convenience 

The County reserves the right to terminate the Contract in whole or part by 
giving the vendor written notice at least thirty (30) days prior to the effective date of the 
termination. Upon receipt of termination from the County, the Vendor shall only 
provide those services specifically approved or directed by the County. All other rights 
and duties of the parties under the Contract shall continue during such notice period, 
and the County shall continue to be responsible to the vendor for the payment of any 
obligations to the extent such responsibility has not been excused by breach of default 
of the Vendor. 

Any dispute arising under this Contract shall be addressed by the representatives 
of the County and the Consultant as set forth herein. Disputes shall be set forth in 
writing to the County Manager with a copy to the Department Head or Consultant, 
depending on which party initiates the dispute, and provided by overnight mail, UPS, 
Fed Ex, or certified mail. A response shall be provided in the same manner prior to the 
initial meeting with the County Manager, the Department Head (or their designee), and 
a representative of the Consultant. This initial meeting shall take place no more than 
thirty (30) days from the written notification of the dispute addressed to the County 
Manager. 

If the dispute is not settled at the initial meeting, the County Manager shall 
immediately notify the County Attorney. The Department Head (or his/her designee), 
the County Attorney, the County Manager, and the Department Head (or their 
designee(s)) shall meet with the Consultant's representative(s within thirty (30) days of 
the County Manager's notification to the County Attorney of the continued dispute. 

If there is no satisfactory resolution, the claims, disputes, or other matters in 
question between the parties to this Agreement arising out of or relating to this 
Agreement or breach thereof, shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with 
mediation rules as established by the Florida Supreme Court. Mediators shall be chosen 
by the County and the cost of mediation shall be borne by the Consultant. If either 
party initiates a Court proceeding, and the Court orders, or the parties agree to, 
mediation, the cost of mediation shall be borne by the Consultant. Consultant shall not 
stop work during the pendency of mediation or dispute resolution. No litigation shall be 
initiated unless and until the procedures set forth herein are followed. 

/~ 

(Authorized in tr' icate to include attachment/a all sections o UniFirst's three part 
agreement) 



Dawn Krass 

From: Becky Diden 

Sent: Saturday, January 04, 2014 10:20 AM 

To: Dawn Krass 

Cc: Charlotte Young 

Subject: Unifirst Corporation Contract Approval Form 

Dawn: 

Page I of I 

I will be forwarding over a Contract Approval form for Scott's signature. Solid Waste feels it's in the best 
interest of the County to re-new existing contract with Unifirst Corporation rather than obtain service with 
a new vendor. Initial start up service cost, fittings and embroidery cost with a new vendor would be very 
costly. 

Becky Diden 
Administrative Asst II 
Nassau County Solid Waste 
46026 Landfill Rd. 
Callahan, Fl 32011 
904-548-4972 

116/2014 


